APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

CENTRAL RAILWAY SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL
1180025
34017

JALGAON BHUSAWAL JALGAON DIST. MAHARASHTRA,
JALGAON , MAHARASHTRA - 425201

SATYA NARAYAN CHHAWAL
M.Sc., B.Ed.
34017@cbseshiksha.in

02582225492

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html

https://crssembsl.in/md.html




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/crssembsl.in/Fees.html
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://crssembsl.in/images/academic.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://crssembsl.in/SMC.html
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https:/crssembsl.in/PTA.html
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS https://crssembsl.in/result.html
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

1 PRINCIPAL SATYA NARAYAN CHHAWAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 08
TGT 12
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR -
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 146 108 73.97

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1 2023 51 31 60.78

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8500
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 51&48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 5&54

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 04
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 05
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-xoPWt-
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 9SyWVIrmVaeH_LAFLSh7eeBM9/view?usp=sharing

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SHRI. SUKANT MISRA PGT M PHIL
2 SHRI. SHASHIKANT GANPATRAO PGT M SC
SAKHARE
3 SHRI. AJIT PATHAK TGT M SC
4 SHRI. VITHHAL SEVARAM BADGE PGT BA
5 SHRI. MANOJ JIJABRAO SALUNKE TGT B SC
6 SHRI. BHUPESH PRATAP SINGH PGT M SC
7 MISS. KIRTI S KALE TGT HSC
8 SHRI. DINESH MANNUBHAI PARMAR PRT M SC
9 SMT. NAZMA BEGUM PRT BSC
10 SMT. SUCHITRA PATIL PRT B SC
1 SMT. AMRITA RAMNIYAL PRT B SC
12 SMT. SABRINA NITIN KEKAL PRT B SC
13 SMT. VANITA S MAHAJAN PRT B SC
14 SHRI. AMARNATH S MOURYA PRT MA

15 SHRI. KAILASH R DEARE PRT B SC



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

SMT. LATA SITARAM TAYADE

SHRI. ANIL MORE

SMT. SANDHYA UDAISINGH VASAVE

SMT. RANJANA GAJANAN TEKADE

SMT. LATA KESHAVRAO SHINDE

SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY

TANIYA SHAIKH

MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO

KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI

PRIYA PATIL

MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE

SWATI CHATURVEDI

SHANKAR CHOUHAN

CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM
DONGARE

S. N. CHHAWAL

MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE

MONALISA BHOPTE

SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI

SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE

MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL

ASHITA SINGH

PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL

VEENA MILIND PATIL

PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT

SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN

KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE

SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE

VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL

NITIN LAXMAN PATIL

SALEHA FARHAT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

HSC
MA
HSC
BA
BA
B Sc
BA
M SC
M SC
BA
HSC
MA
M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
graduation
PG

PG

PG

PG
graduation
PG

PG

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
B.F.A.

B.Sc.



