# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CENTRAL RAILWAY SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1180025
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	34017
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	JALGAON BHUSAWAL JALGAON DIST. MAHARASHTRA, JALGAON , MAHARASHTRA - 425201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SATYA NARAYAN CHHAWAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	34017@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02582225492

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://crssembsl.in/md.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://crssembsl.in/md.html

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://crssembsl.in/Fees.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://crssembsl.in/images/academic.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://crssembsl.in/SMC.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://crssembsl.in/PTA.html
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://crssembsl.in/result.html

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SATYA NARAYAN CHHAWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	08
	TGT	12
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	-
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	146	108	73.97	

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2023	51	31	60.78	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	51 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 54
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	04
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	05
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-xoPWt- 9SyWVlrmVaeH_LAFLSh7eeBM9/view?usp=sharing

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHRI. SUKANT MISRA	PGT	M PHIL
2	SHRI. SHASHIKANT GANPATRAO SAKHARE	PGT	M SC
3	SHRI. AJIT PATHAK	TGT	M SC
4	SHRI. VITHHAL SEVARAM BADGE	PGT	ВА
5	SHRI. MANOJ JIJABRAO SALUNKE	TGT	B SC
6	SHRI. BHUPESH PRATAP SINGH	PGT	MSC
7	MISS. KIRTI S KALE	TGT	HSC
8	SHRI. DINESH MANNUBHAI PARMAR	PRT	MSC
9	SMT. NAZMA BEGUM	PRT	BSC
10	SMT. SUCHITRA PATIL	PRT	B SC
11	SMT. AMRITA RAMNIYAL	PRT	BSC
12	SMT. SABRINA NITIN KEKAL	PRT	B SC
13	SMT. VANITA S MAHAJAN	PRT	B SC
14	SHRI. AMARNATH S MOURYA	PRT	MA
15	SHRI. KAILASH R DEARE	PRT	B SC

16         SMT LATA SITARAM TAYADE         PRT         MA           17         SHRI ANIL MORE         PRT         MA           18         SMT, SANDHYA UDAISINGH VASAVE         PRT         HSC           19         SMT, RANJANA GAJANAN TEKADE         PRT         BA           20         SMT, LATA KESHAVRAO SHIDE         PRT         BA           21         SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY         TGT         B Sc           22         TANIYA SHAIKH         PGT         M SC           23         MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO         PGT         M SC           24         KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI         PGT         M SC           25         PRIVA PATIL         PGT         M SC           26         PRIVA PATIL         PGT         M SC           27         SWATI CHATURYEDI         PGT         M SC           28         SHANKAR CHOUHAN         PGT         MSc           29         SWATI CHATURYEDI         PGT         MSc           30         S. N. CHHAWAL         PRT         MSc           31         MMATAANAND DONGARDIYE         PRT         MSc           32         MONALISA BHOPTE         TGT         PG           33         SMI				
18         SMT. SANDHYA UDAISINGH VASANE         PRT         H SC           19         SMT. RANJANA GAJANAN TEKADE         PRT         B A           20         SMT. LATA KESHAVRAO SHINDE         PRT         B A           21         SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY         TGT         B Sc           22         TANIYA SHAIKH         PGT         B A           23         MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO         PGT         M SC           24         KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI         PGT         M SC           25         PRIYA PATIL         TGT         B A           26         MANISH SHIYRAJ AMBOLE         PRT         H SC           27         SWATI CHATURYEDI         PGT         MA           28         SHANKAR CHOUHAN         PGT         M Sc.           29         CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE         PGT         M Sc.           30         S. N. CHHAWAL         PRINCIPAL         M Sc.           31         MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE         PRT         gradualiton           32         MONALISA BHOPTE         TGT         PG           33         SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI         OTHER         PG           34         SANDESH MANOHAR WANHADE         TGT         PG <td>16</td> <td>SMT. LATA SITARAM TAYADE</td> <td>PRT</td> <td>HSC</td>	16	SMT. LATA SITARAM TAYADE	PRT	HSC
19         SMT. RANJANA GAJANAN TEKADE         PRT         BA           20         SMT. LATA KESHAVRAO SHINDE         PRT         BA           21         SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY         TGT         B SC           22         TANYA SHAIKH         PGT         BA           23         MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO         PGT         M SC           24         KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI         PGT         M SC           25         PRIYA PATIL         TGT         BA           26         MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE         PRT         H SC           27         SWATI CHATURVEDI         PGT         MA           28         SHANKAR CHOUHAN         PGT         MSc.           29         CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM         PGT         MSc.           29         CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM         TGT         MSc.           30         S. N. CHHAWAL         PRINCIPAL         MSc.           31         MANTAANAND DONGARDIVE         PRT         graduation           32         MONALISA BHOPTE         TGT         PG           33         SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI         OTHER         PG           34         SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE         TGT         PG	17	SHRI. ANIL MORE	PRT	MA
20         SMT. LATA KESHAVRAO SHINDE         PRT         BA           21         SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY         TGT         B SG           22         TANIYA SHAIKH         PGT         BA           23         MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO         PGT         M SC           24         KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI         PGT         M SC           25         PRIYA PATIL         TGT         BA           26         MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE         PRT         H SC           27         SWATI CHATURYEDI         PGT         MA           28         SHANKAR CHOUHAN         PGT         MSc.           29         CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM         PGT         M.Sc.           30         S. N. CHHAWAL         PRINCIPAL         M.Sc.           31         MAMITAANAND DONGARDIVE         PRT         graduation           32         MONALISA BHOPTE         TGT         PG           33         SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI         OTHER         PG           34         SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE         TGT         PG           35         MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL         PGT         PG           36         ASHITA SINGH         PRT         PG           38	18	SMT. SANDHYA UDAISINGH VASAVE	PRT	HSC
21 SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY TGT BSC 22 TANIYA SHAIKH PGT MSC 23 MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO PGT MSC 24 KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI PGT MSC 25 PRIYA PATIL TGT BA 26 MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT HSC 27 SWATI CHATURVEDI PGT MSC. 28 SHANKAR CHOUHAN PGT MSC. 29 CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE 29 CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE 30 S.N. CHHAWAL PRINCIPAL MSC. 31 MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE PRT GRAUBLING PG 32 MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG 33 SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI OTHER PG 34 SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE TGT PG 35 MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG 36 ASHITA SINGH PRT PRT GRAUBLING PG 37 PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG 38 VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG 39 PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT MA. 40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER MA. 41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT MA. 42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT MA. 43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT MA.	19	SMT. RANJANA GAJANAN TEKADE	PRT	ВА
TANIYA SHAIKH PGT MSC  TANIYA SHAIKH PGT MSC  THURSHID BANOO KURESHI PGT MSC  THURSHID BANOO KURESHI PGT MSC  PRIYA PATIL TGT BA  MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT HSC  MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT MSC  MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT MSC  MAC  TGT MAC  SHANKAR CHOUHAN PGT MSC  CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  PRINCIPAL MSC  TGT MSC  S. N. CHHAWAL PRINCIPAL MSC  MSC  MSC  MANISH SHIVRAJ MSC  PRINCIPAL MSC  MSC  MSC  MSC  MSC  MSC  TGT PG  MSC  TGT PG  MSC  MSC  TGT PG  MSC  TGT PG  MSC  TGT PG  MSC  TGT PG  TGT PG  TGT PG  MSC  TGT PG  TGT PG  TGT PG  MSC  TGT PG  TGT  TGT	20	SMT. LATA KESHAVRAO SHINDE	PRT	ВА
MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO PGT MSC  HURSHID BANOO KURESHI PGT MSC  PRIYA PATIL TGT BA  MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT HSC  MAC  MAC  MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT MAC  MSC  MAC  MAC  MAC  MAC  MAC  MAC	21	SANTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY	TGT	B Sc
24KHURSHID BANOO KURESHIPGTM SC25PRIYA PATILTGTB A26MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLEPRTH SC27SWATI CHATURVEDIPGTMA28SHANKAR CHOUHANPGTM.Sc.29CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARETGTB.Sc.30S. N. CHHAWALPRINCIPALM.Sc.31MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVEPRTgraduation32MONALISA BHOPTETGTPG33SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNIOTHERPG34SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADETGTPG35MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATILPGTPG36ASHITA SINGHPRTgraduation37PRASHANT DEORAM PATILTGTPG38VEENA MILIND PATILTGTPG39PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGATPGTM.A.40SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHANOTHERM.A.41KIRTI AKASH CHUTILEPGTM.A.42SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALEPRTM.A.43VIJAYANTA ARUN PATILTGTM.A.44NITIN LAXMAN PATILTGTM.A.44NITIN LAXMAN PATILPRTM.A.	22	TANIYA SHAIKH	PGT	ВА
PRIYA PATIL  TGT  BA  MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE  PRT  MA  SWATI CHATURVEDI  PGT  MASC.  CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  S. N. CHHAWAL  RRINCIPAL  MMSC.  MSC.  MSC.  S. N. CHHAWAL  PRINCIPAL  MASC.  MSC.  MSC.	23	MANGALA VASAT BHALERAO	PGT	M SC
MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE PRT MA  SWATI CHATURVEDI PGT MA  SHANKAR CHOUHAN PGT M.Sc.  CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  S. N. CHHAWAL PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  MANTA ANAND DONGARDIVE PRT graduation  MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG  SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE TGT PG  MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  ASHITA SINGH PRT graduation  PRT graduation  PG  MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  SPG  MALISA SHOPTAL PG  MALISA SINGH PRT GRADUATION  PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  PG  MALISA SHOPTAL PG  MALISA SHARADHAR AJENDRA SAPKALE PRT  MALISA VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT  MALISA SHARADHAR AJENDRA SAPKALE PRT  MALISA SHARADHAR MALISA SHARADHAR MALISA SHARADHAR MARADHAR MARADHA	24	KHURSHID BANOO KURESHI	PGT	M SC
SWATI CHATURVEDI PGT MA  SHANKAR CHOUHAN PGT M.Sc.  CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  S. N. CHHAWAL PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  MASC.  MASC.  MASC.  MASC.  MSC.  M	25	PRIYA PATIL	TGT	ВА
SHANKAR CHOUHAN PGT M.Sc.  29 CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  30 S. N. CHHAWAL PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  31 MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE PRT graduation  32 MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG  33 SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI OTHER PG  34 SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE TGT PG  35 MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  36 ASHITA SINGH PRT graduation  37 PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  38 VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG  39 PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT  40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER M.A.  41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A.  43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A.  44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL TGT M.A.	26	MANISH SHIVRAJ AMBOLE	PRT	HSC
CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  TGT  B.Sc.  CHANDRAPRAKASH RAJARAM DONGARE  S. N. CHHAWAL  PRINCIPAL  M.Sc.  M.Sc.  MSc.  MSc.	27	SWATI CHATURVEDI	PGT	MA
DONGARE  S. N. CHHAWAL  PRINCIPAL  M.Sc.  Reduation  MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE  PRT  Graduation  Reduation  Reduction  Reduc	28	SHANKAR CHOUHAN	PGT	M.Sc.
MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE PRT graduation  MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE TGT PG  MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG  MAHENDRA JENDRA KULKARNI OTHER PG  MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT Graduation  PRT Graduation  PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  PG  PG  PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  PG  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A.  MA.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  MA.  VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A.  MA.  MIIN LAXMAN PATIL TGT M.A.  MA.  MA.	29		TGT	B.Sc.
MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG  MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG  MONALISA BHOPTE TGT PG  MAHENDRA KULKARNI OTHER PG  MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  ASHITA SINGH PRT graduation  PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  PG  PG  PG  M.A.  VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG  PG  PG  PG  M.A.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A.  M.	30	S. N. CHHAWAL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI OTHER PG  SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE TGT PG  MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  ASHITA SINGH PRT graduation  PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A.  NITIN LAXMAN PATIL TGT M.A.	31	MAMTA ANAND DONGARDIVE	PRT	graduation
SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE TGT PG MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG RASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG PG RASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG PG PG PG RASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG PG PG PG RASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG	32	MONALISA BHOPTE	TGT	PG
MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL PGT PG  ASHITA SINGH PRT graduation  PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  PG  PG  PG  PG  NAA.  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A.  NITIN LAXMAN PATIL TGT M.A.  PGT M.A.  M.A.  PGT M.A.  M.A.  PGT M	33	SMITA RAJENDRA KULKARNI	OTHER	PG
ASHITA SINGH PRT graduation  37 PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG  38 VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG  39 PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A.  40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER M.A.  41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A.  43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A.  44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	34	SANDESH MANOHAR WANKHADE	TGT	PG
37 PRASHANT DEORAM PATIL TGT PG 38 VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG 39 PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A. 40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER M.A. 41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A. 42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A. 43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A. 44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	35	MAHENDRA JAGANNATH PATIL	PGT	PG
38 VEENA MILIND PATIL TGT PG 39 PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A. 40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER M.A. 41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A. 42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A. 43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A. 44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	36	ASHITA SINGH	PRT	graduation
PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT PGT M.A.  40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER M.A.  41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A.  42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A.  43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A.  44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	37	DDA CHANT DEODAM DATII		
40 SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN OTHER M.A. 41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A. 42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A. 43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A. 44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.		PRASHANT DEORAIN PATIL	TGT	PG
41 KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE PGT M.A. 42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A. 43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A. 44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	38			
42 SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE PRT M.A. 43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A. 44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.		VEENA MILIND PATIL	TGT	PG
43 VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL TGT M.A. 44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	39	VEENA MILIND PATIL PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT	TGT PGT	PG M.A.
44 NITIN LAXMAN PATIL PRT B.F.A.	39	VEENA MILIND PATIL  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT  SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN	TGT PGT OTHER	PG M.A. M.A.
	39 40 41	VEENA MILIND PATIL  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT  SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE	TGT PGT OTHER PGT	PG M.A. M.A.
45 SALEHA FARHAT PRT B.Sc.	39 40 41 42	VEENA MILIND PATIL  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT  SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE  SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE	TGT PGT OTHER PGT PRT	PG M.A. M.A. M.A. M.A.
	39 40 41 42 43	VEENA MILIND PATIL  PRATIKSHA KEJENDRA BHAGAT  SNEHAL VIJAY CHAVHAN  KIRTI AKASH CHUTILE  SHRADDHA RAJENDRA SAPKALE  VIJAYANTA ARUN PATIL	TGT PGT OTHER PGT PRT TGT	PG M.A. M.A. M.A. M.A. M.A.